

Security considerations

Respect of customer:

Thank you for using our portable folding machine, in order to you can better use this product, to prevent personal injury
Goods damage accidents, please read carefully and follow this manual has the following content of symbols.



Must be prohibited
Behavior or action



Must comply with the
Behavior or action



If the operation error could build
Into goods and property damage

- ❗ Work scene: a portable folding washing machines do not clean gasoline, paint, preservatives or alkali chemicals contaminated clothing.
- ❗ Use maintenance: please choose the appropriate decontamination detergent. When using the decontamination detergent, please pay attention to prevent scour, splashed into eye.
If leakage into eye. Please immediately clean with clear water;
Use dry cloth to wipe the plug on a regular basis (backlog of dust or moisture, etc. May cause poor contact);
Children must be far away from the washing machine and powdered detergent.
When operating, please do not tilt or move the machine (may lead to leakage, etc.)

P: please do not wet hands touch the power plug. Please do not hold wire pull out socket;
Please do not store gasoline in the vicinity of the washing machine or other combustible gases and liquids
(so as not to cause fire) :
Please do not to the lower part of the washing machine main body water or water (may cause the machine doesn't work because of his poor electrical ");
Please do not will be higher than 60 degrees of hot water, directly into the washing machine washing clothes
(to avoid producing crystal due to the high temperature heat deformation, who were into the whole bad).
In use process, please be sure to complete the current electricity again after washing process.
Not completed the program is not running, direct power, can cause electrical accessories damage performance.
Hold down the stop, and restart the can.

Fold the washing machine
Use installation instructions



Please read this manual carefully before using and properly kept for future reference

Product introduction



Method of use (the expand and collapse of the washing machine)

The washing machine of
First remove lid, file handle and then the opposite hand pressure bottom (not by hand pressure pulsator, placed pressure caused pulsator deformation)
File handle hard, after washing machine will be folding bucket.



The washing machine fold
First remove lid, both hands hold the box on the washing machine,
Then the downward force. Folding bucket back into folding step by step



The water
Please put a clean water directly into the washing machine
In the wash bucket; The injected water in moderation don't
In too many
Drainage
Drainage under way: at the base of the drain plug to pull,
The whole machine natural drainage. After being fully
drained water again Formed a prison.



Pay attention to
Please do not will be higher than 60 degrees of hot water,
directly into the washing machine
Wash clothes (in order to avoid products because of high temperature heat deformation, cause the whole machine Bad).



Keys function is introduced
Long press the following button 2 seconds can be opened or closed
Click on the button below standard washing to laundry for 10 minutes
Press the convertible again for 15 minutes
Press the dehydration can be converted to 2 minutes again

Note: the conversion of the time according to the following buttons

Need not when please will discharge the water in the wash bucket, the whole machine is wiped dry, keep the machine clean

Respeto del cliente:

Gracias por utilizar nuestra máquina plegadora portátil, para que pueda utilizar mejor este producto y evitar lesiones personales.

Accidentes por daños a mercancías, lea atentamente y siga este manual que tiene el siguiente contenido de símbolos



debe estar prohibido
Comportamiento o acción



Debe cumplir con el
Comportamiento o acción



Si el error de operación pudiera acumularse
En bienes y daños a la
propiedad

Escena de trabajo: una lavadora plegable portátil no limpia gasolina, pintura, conservantes ni productos químicos alcalinos contaminados

ropa.

- Mantenimiento de uso: elija el detergente descontaminante adecuado. Cuando utilice el detergente descontaminante, Preste atención para evitar la diarrea y las salpicaduras en los ojos.
- Si hay fuga en el ojo. Limpie inmediatamente con agua limpia;
- Utilice un paño seco para limpiar el enchufe con regularidad (acumulación de polvo o humedad, etc. Puede provocar un contacto deficiente);
- Los niños deben mantenerse alejados de la lavadora y del detergente en polvo.
- Cuando esté en funcionamiento, no incline ni mueva la máquina (puede provocar fugas, etc.)

P: no moje las manos y toque el enchufe. Por favor, no sujete el enchufe para sacar el cable:

No almacene gasolina cerca de la lavadora u otros gases y líquidos combustibles.

(para no provocar un incendio):

No vierta agua o agua en la parte inferior del cuerpo principal de la lavadora (puede causar que la máquina no funcione).

por su mala electricidad"

Por favor, no utilice agua caliente a más de 60 grados directamente en la lavadora para lavar la ropa.

(Para evitar producir cristales debido a la deformación por calor a alta temperatura, que estaban en todo mal).

Durante el proceso de uso, asegúrese de completar nuevamente la electricidad actual después del proceso de lavado.

Si no se completa, el programa no se está ejecutando, la energía directa puede causar daños en el rendimiento de los accesorios eléctricos.

Mantenga presionado el tope y reinicie la lata.

Doblar la lavadora

Utilice las instrucciones de instalación



Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usarlo y consérvelo adecuadamente para consultarlo en el futuro.

Introducción del producto



Método de uso (la expansión y el colapso de la lavadora)

la lavadora de

Primero retire la tapa, el mango de la lima y luego presione la parte inferior con la mano opuesta (no con el pulsador de presión manual, colocado la presión causó la deformación del pulsador)

Lima el mango con fuerza, después de que la lavadora se doblará el cubo.



El pliegue de la lavadora

Primero retire la tapa, ambas manos sostienen la caja por el lavadora,

Luego la fuerza hacia abajo. Cubo plegable de nuevo en plegado paso a paso



El agua

Por favor, ponga agua limpia directamente en la lavadora.

En el balde de lavado; El agua inyectada con moderación no en demasiados



Drenaje

Drenaje en curso: en la base del tapón de drenaje para tirar

Toda la máquina de drenaje natural. Después de estar completamente

El agua drenada nuevamente formó una prisión.



Por favor, no supere los 60 grados de agua caliente.

directamente en la lavadora

Lavar la ropa (para evitar productos por su alta

Deformación por calor a temperatura, causa que toda la máquina

Malos).



Nota: la conversión de la hora según los siguientes botones

No es necesario descargar el agua en el cubo de lavado, se seca toda la máquina y se mantiene limpia.

Respekt des Kunden:

Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere tragbare Faltmaschine verwenden, damit Sie dieses Produkt besser nutzen und Verletzungen vorbeugen können

Bei Unfällen mit Sachschäden lesen Sie bitte sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie diese Anleitung. Sie enthält folgende Symbole



Muss verboten sein
Verhalten oder Handlung



Muss eingehalten werden
Verhalten oder Handlung



Wenn sich der Betriebsfehler aufbauen könnte
In Waren- und Sachschäden

- W:** Arbeitsszene: Eine tragbare Klappwaschmaschine reinigt nicht mit Benzin, Farbe, Konservierungsmitteln oder alkalischen Chemikalien verunreinigt Kleidung.
- W:** Wartung verwenden: Bitte wählen Sie das entsprechende Dekontaminationswaschmittel. Bei Verwendung des Dekontaminationsreinigers
- Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass kein Scheuermittel in die Augen gelangt.
- Bei Auslaufen ins Auge. Bitte sofort mit klarem Wasser reinigen;
- Wischen Sie den Stecker regelmäßig mit einem trockenen Tuch ab (Staub- oder Feuchtigkeitrückstände usw. können zu schlechtem Kontakt führen):
- Kinder müssen von der Waschmaschine und dem Waschpulver ferngehalten werden
- Bitte kippen oder bewegen Sie die Maschine während des Betriebs nicht (kann zu Undichtigkeiten usw. führen).
- P:** Bitte berühren Sie den Netzstecker nicht mit nassen Händen. Bitte halten Sie die Kabelsteckdose nicht fest:
- Bitte lagern Sie kein Benzin in der Nähe der Waschmaschine oder anderer brennbarer Gase und Flüssigkeiten
- (um keinen Brand zu verursachen):
- Bitte spritzen Sie kein Wasser in den unteren Teil des Hauptkörpers der Waschmaschine, da dies dazu führen kann, dass die Maschine nicht funktioniert wegen seiner schlechten Elektrik "
- Bitte waschen Sie die Wäsche nicht mit heißem Wasser mit einer Temperatur von mehr als 60 Grad direkt in der Waschmaschine
- (Um zu vermeiden, dass aufgrund der Hitzeverformung bei hoher Temperatur Kristalle entstehen, die das Ganze negativ beeinflussen).
- Bitte stellen Sie im Gebrauch sicher, dass Sie nach dem Waschen den Strom wieder anschließen.
- Wenn das Programm nicht abgeschlossen ist, läuft es nicht, direkte Stromversorgung kann dazu führen, dass elektrisches Zubehör die Leistung beeinträchtigt.
- Halten Sie den Anschlag gedrückt und starten Sie die Dose neu.

Klappen Sie die Waschmaschine zusammen

Verwenden Sie die Installationsanweisungen



Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen ordnungsgemäß auf

Produkteinführung



Verwendungsart (Aus- und Einklappen der Waschmaschine)

Die Waschmaschine von

Zuerst Deckel, Feilengriff abnehmen und dann den gegenüberliegenden Handdruckboden (nicht per Handdruckpulsator) aufsetzen

Druck verursachte Pulsatorverformung)

Der Feilengriff ist hart, nach der Waschmaschine wird der Eimer zusammengeklappt.



Die Waschmaschine klappt

Nehmen Sie zunächst den Deckel ab und halten Sie die Box mit beiden Händen fest

Waschmaschine,

Dann die nach unten gerichtete Kraft. Den Eimer wieder zusammenklappen

Schritt für Schritt



Das Wasser

Bitte geben Sie sauberes Wasser direkt in die Waschmaschine

Im Wascheimer; Das eingespritzte Wasser in Maßen nicht

In zu vielen

Drainage

Entwässerung im Gange: Ziehen Sie an der Unterseite des Ablassstopfens

Die natürliche Entwässerung der gesamten Maschine. Nachdem es voll ist

Wieder abgelassenes Wasser Bildete ein Gefängnis.



direkt in die Waschmaschine

Waschen Sie Kleidung (um Produkte wegen hoher Konzentration zu vermeiden).

Temperaturwärmeverformung, verursachen die ganze Maschine

Schlecht).



Die Tastenfunktion wird eingeführt

Durch langes Drücken der folgenden Taste für 2 Sekunden kann geöffnet oder geschlossen werden

Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche unten „Standardwaschen“, um 10 Minuten lang Wäsche zu waschen

Drücken Sie das Cabrio erneut für 15 Minuten

Durch Drücken kann die Dehydrierung wieder auf 2 Minuten umgestellt werden

Hinweis: Die Umrechnung der Uhrzeit erfolgt über die folgenden Schaltflächen

Es ist nicht erforderlich, das Wasser im Wascheimer abzulassen, die gesamte Maschine trocken zu wischen und die Maschine sauber zu halten

Respect du client :

Merci d'utiliser notre plieuse portable, afin que vous puissiez mieux utiliser ce produit et éviter les blessures.

Accidents de dommages aux marchandises, veuillez lire attentivement et suivre ce manuel qui contient le contenu des symboles suivant



Doit être interdit
Comportement ou action



Doit se conformer aux
Comportement ou action



Si l'erreur d'opération peut s'accumuler
En dommages aux biens et aux biens

Précaution de travail : les machines à laver pliantes portables ne nettoient pas l'essence, la peinture, les conservateurs ou les produits chimiques alcalins contaminés vêtements.

Utilisation d'entretien : veuillez choisir le détergent de décontamination approprié. Lors de l'utilisation du détergent de décontamination, veuillez faire attention pour éviter l'affoulement et les éclaboussures dans les yeux

En cas de fuite dans les yeux. Veuillez nettoyer immédiatement à l'eau claire :

Utilisez un chiffon sec pour essuyer régulièrement la fiche (accumulation de poussière ou d'humidité, etc. Peut provoquer un mauvais contact) :

Les enfants doivent être éloignés de la machine à laver et de la lessive en poudre

Lors du fonctionnement, veuillez ne pas incliner ou déplacer la machine (cela pourrait entraîner des fuites, etc.)

P : veuillez ne pas toucher la fiche d'alimentation avec les mains mouillées. Veuillez ne pas tenir le fil pour retirer la prise :

Veuillez ne pas stocker d'essence à proximité de la machine à laver ou d'autres gaz et liquides combustibles.

(afin de ne pas provoquer d'incendie) :

Veuillez ne pas verser d'eau ou d'eau dans la partie inférieure du corps principal de la machine à laver (cela pourrait empêcher la machine de fonctionner), à cause de sa mauvaise électricité"

S'il vous plaît ne sera pas supérieur à 60 degrés d'eau chaude, directement dans la machine à laver pour laver les vêtements

(pour éviter de produire du cristal en raison de la déformation thermique à haute température, qui était dans l'ensemble mauvais),

Lors du processus d'utilisation, assurez-vous de compléter à nouveau l'électricité actuelle après le processus de lavage.

Non terminé, le programme ne fonctionne pas, l'alimentation directe peut endommager les performances des accessoires électriques.

Maintenez la butée enfoncée et redémarrez la canette.

Pliez la machine à laver
Utiliser les instructions d'installation



Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et le conserver correctement pour référence future.

Présentation du produit



Méthode d'utilisation (expansion et repli de la machine à laver)

La machine à laver de

Retirez d'abord le couvercle, la poignée de lime, puis le fond à pression manuelle opposé (pas avec le pulvateur à pression manuelle, placé la pression a provoqué une déformation du pulvateur)

La poignée du fichier est dure, après le lavage de la machine, le seau sera plié.



Le pli de la machine à laver

Retirez d'abord le couvercle, les deux mains tiennent la boîte sur le

Machine à laver,

Puis la force vers le bas. Repliage du seau en mode pliage pas à pas



L'eau

Veuillez mettre de l'eau propre directement dans la machine à laver

Dans le seau de lavage ; L'eau injectée avec modération ne fait pas

Dans trop de



Veuillez ne pas dépasser 60 degrés d'eau chaude, directement dans la machine à laver

Laver les vêtements (afin d'éviter les produits à cause de déformation thermique de la température, cause toute la machine

Mauvais),

Drainage

Vidange en cours : à la base du bouchon de vidange à tirer

L'ensemble de la machine draine naturellement. Après avoir été pleinement

l'eau drainée à nouveau Formé une prison.



La fonction des touches est introduite

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton suivant pendant 2 secondes pour ouvrir ou fermer

Cliquez sur le bouton ci-dessous lavage standard au pressing pendant 10 minutes

Appuyez à nouveau sur le cabriolet pendant 15 minutes

Appuyez sur la déshydratation peut être convertie à nouveau en 2 minutes

Remarque : la conversion de l'heure selon les boutons suivants

Il n'est pas nécessaire de vider l'eau dans le seau de lavage, toute la machine est essuyée, gardez la machine propre

Rispetto del cliente:

Grazie per aver utilizzato la nostra piegatrice portatile, per poter utilizzare meglio questo prodotto ed evitare lesioni personali
In caso di danni alle merci, leggere attentamente e seguire questo manuale che presenta il seguente contenuto di simboli



Deve essere proibito
Comportamento o
azione



Deve rispettare il
Comportamento o azione



Se l'errore dell'operazione potrebbe crearsi
In beni e danni materiali

- 1. Scena di lavoro: le lavatrici pieghevoli portatili non puliscono benzina, vernici, conservanti o sostanze chimiche alcaline contaminate vestiario.
- 2. Utilizzare la manutenzione: scegliere il detergente decontaminante appropriato. Quando si utilizza il detergente decontaminante, si prega di prestare attenzione per evitare schizzi e schizzi negli occhi
In caso di perdita negli occhi. Si prega di pulire immediatamente con acqua pulita;
Utilizzare un panno asciutto per pulire regolarmente la spina (accumulo di polvere o umidità, ecc. Potrebbe causare uno scarso contatto):
I bambini devono stare lontani dalla lavatrice e dal detersivo in polvere
Durante il funzionamento, non inclinare o spostare la macchina (potrebbero verificarsi perdite, ecc.)

P: si prega di non toccare la spina con le mani bagnate. Si prega di non tenere la presa per estrarre il filo:

Si prega di non conservare benzina nelle vicinanze della lavatrice o altri gas e liquidi combustibili
(per non provocare incendi):

Si prega di non toccare la parte inferiore del corpo principale della lavatrice con acqua o acqua (potrebbe causare il mancato funzionamento della macchina a causa della sua scarsa elettricità"

Si prega di non superare i 60 gradi di acqua calda, direttamente nella lavatrice per lavare i vestiti
(per evitare la produzione di cristalli a causa della deformazione del calore ad alta temperatura, che era del tutto negativo).

Durante il processo di utilizzo, assicurarsi di completare nuovamente l'elettricità corrente dopo il processo di lavaggio.

Non completato, il programma non è in esecuzione, l'alimentazione diretta può causare danni alle prestazioni degli accessori elettrici.

Tieni premuto il fermo e riavvia la lattina.

Piega la lavatrice
Utilizzare le istruzioni di installazione



Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso e di conservarlo adeguatamente per riferimento futuro

Introduzione al prodotto



Metodo di utilizzo (l'espansione e la chiusura della lavatrice)

La lavatrice di

Rimuovere prima il coperchio, il manico della lima e poi il fondo a pressione manuale opposto (non posizionare il pulsante a pressione manuale).
pressione ha causato la deformazione del
pulsatore)
Il manico della lima è duro, dopo che la lavatrice piegherà il secchio.



La lavatrice si piega

Per prima cosa rimuovi il coperchio e tieni la scatola con entrambe le mani

lavatrice,
Poi la forza verso il basso. Secchio ripiegabile nella piegatura
passo dopo passo



L'acqua

Si prega di mettere l'acqua pulita direttamente nella lavatrice
Nel secchio del lavaggio; L'acqua iniettata con moderazione no

Drenaggio

Drenaggio in corso: alla base del tappo di scarico da
tirare
Tutta la macchina drenaggio naturale. Dopo essere stato pienamente
drenò nuovamente l'acqua e formò una prigione.

In
troppi



Si prega di non superare i 60 gradi di acqua calda,
direttamente in lavatrice
Lavare i vestiti (per evitare prodotti a causa dell'alto



la deformazione del calore della temperatura causa l'intera
macchina
Cattivo).



- Viene introdotta la funzione dei tasti
- Premere a lungo il pulsante seguente per 2 secondi per aprire o chiudere
- Fare clic sul pulsante qui sotto dal lavaggio standard al bucato per 10 minuti
- Premere nuovamente la decappottabile per 15 minuti
- Premere nuovamente la disidratazione può essere convertita in 2 minuti
- Nota: la conversione dell'ora in base ai seguenti pulsanti



Non è necessario quando si scarica l'acqua nel secchio di lavaggio, l'intera macchina viene asciugata, mantenere la macchina pulita

보안 고려 사항

고객 존중 :

본 제품을 더 잘 사용하고 부상을 예방하기 위해 휴대용 접지기를 사용해 주셔서 감사합니다. 주의 깊게 읽고 본 설명서에 다음과 같은 기호 내용이 포함되어 있음을 따르십시오.

 금지되어야 함
행동이나
행동

 반드시 다음 사항을 준수해야 합니다.
행동이나
행동

 주의하세요
작업 오류가 발생할 수 있는
물품 및 재산 피해로

① 작업 현장 : 휴대용 접이식 세탁기는 오염된 휘발유, 페인트, 방부제 또는 알칼리 화학 물질을 청소하지 않습니다.

이류.

① 사용 유지 관리: 적절한 오염 제거 세제를 선택하십시오. 제염세제를 사용할 경우,

눈에 튀거나 긁히지 않도록 주의하세요.

눈에 누출된 경우, 즉시 깨끗한 물로

세척하십시오. (눈을 사용하여 정기적으로 플러그를 덮으십시오(먼지나 습기 등이 쌓이면 접촉 불량 발생 가능).)

어린이는 세탁기와 가루세제를 멀리해야 합니다.

작동시 기계를 기울이거나 이동하지 마십시오. (누수 등의 원인이 될 수 있습니다.)

P: 젖은 손으로 전원 플러그를 만지지 마십시오. 와이어 풀아웃 소켓을 잡지 마십시오.

세탁기 근처나 기타 가연성 가스 및 액체 근처에 휘발유를 보관하지

마십시오.

세탁기 본체 하부에 물이나 물이 닿지 않도록 주의하세요. (기기가 작동하지 않을 수 있습니다.)

전기가 좋지 않기 때문에

60도 이상의 뜨거운 물을 세탁기에 직접 넣어 세탁하지 마십시오.

(고온 열 변형으로 인해 결정이 생성되는 것을 방지하기 위해 전체적으로 나쁜 사람).

사용과정에서는 반드시 세탁과정을 거쳐 현재 전기를 다시 완료해 주시기

바랍니다.

완료되지 않은 프로그램은 실행되지 않으며 직접 전원을 공급하면 전기 부족품이 성능을 손상시킬 수 있습니다.

장치를 누른 상태에서 캔을 다시

시작하십시오.

세탁기를 접으세요 설치 지침 사용



사용하기 전에 이 설명서를 주의 깊게 읽고 나중에 참조할 수 있도록 올바르게 보관하십시오.

제품 소개



사용방법(세탁기의 확장 및 축소)

세탁기는

먼저 뚜껑과 파일 손잡이를 제거한 다음 반대쪽 손 압력 바닥을 제거합니다(손 압력 필세이터가 아닌

배치)로 인해 맥동기 변형이

발생합니다. 손잡이가 단단하고, 세탁기 사용 후 물통을 접을 수 있습니다.



세탁기 접기

먼저 뚜껑을 열고 양손으로 상자를

잡습니다.

그런 다음 하향 힘. 접이식 버킷을 다시 접이식으로

단축



물

깨끗한 물을 세탁기에 직접 넣어주세요.

세탁통에; 적당히 주입된 물은 그렇지 않습니다.

너무
많아서



직접 물

양동이에

60도 이상의 뜨거운 물을 사용하지

마십시오.

주의

옷을 세탁하십시오 (높은 제품을 피하기 위해

온도 열 변형으로 인해 전체 기계가

잠들

합니다).



키 기능이

도입되었습니다. 다음 버튼을 길게 누르면 2초간 열리거나 닫힐 수

있습니다. 표준세탁 버튼을 눌러 10분간 세탁하세요.

컨버터블을 다시 15분 동안

누르세요.

탈수를 누르면 다시 2분으로 전환 가능

참고: 다음 버튼에 따른 시간 변환

세척통의 물을 배출할 때는 필요하지 않습니다. 기계 전체를 닦아서 건조시키고 기계를 깨끗하게 유지하십시오.

顧客の尊重:

この製品をより良く使用し、人身事故を防ぐために、弊社のポータブル折りたたみ機をご利用いただきありがとうございます。
物品の破損事故については、この取扱説明書には次のような内容の記号が記載されておりますので、よくお読みの上、お守りください。



禁止しなければならない
行動とか行動とか



に準拠する必要があります
行動とか行動とか



注意を払う
操作ミスが発生する可能性がある場合
物品および物的損害への影響

④作業現場: ポータブル折りたたみ洗濯機は、ガソリン、塗料、防腐剤、またはアルカリ化学物質で汚染されたものを洗浄しません。
衣類。

- ① 使用メンテナンス: 適切な除染洗剤を選択してください。除染用洗剤を使用する場合は、
洗髪、目に飛沫が入らないように注意してください。
目に漏れた場合。すぐにきれいな水で洗ってください。
ブラグは定期的に乾いた布で拭いてください（ホコリや湿気などが溜まると接触不良の原因となります）。
お子様は洗濯機や粉末洗剤から遠ざけてください。
運転中は本機を傾けたり動かしたりしないでください（液漏れ等の原因となります）

P: 濡れた手で電源プラグに触れないでください。ワイヤー引き出しソケットを持たないでください。

ガソリンやその他の可燃性ガスや液体を洗濯機の近くに保管しないでください。

(火災を起こさないように) :

洗濯機本体下部に水や水をかけないでください（洗濯機が動かなくなる恐れがあります）

彼の電気の調子が悪いからです」

60度以上のお湯、洗濯機に直接入れて衣類を洗わないでください。

(高温による熱変形による結晶の生成を避けるため、全体に悪影響を及ぼします)。

使用過程においては、洗浄過程後に必ず通電し直してください。

プログラムが完了していないため、プログラムが実行されていないため、直接電源が供給され、電気アクセサリの性能が損傷する可能性があります。

ストップを押したまま、缶を再起動します。

洗濯機を折りたたむ
インストール手順を使用する



ご使用前にこの説明書をよくお読みになり、将来参照できるよう適切に保管してください。

製品導入



使用方法（洗濯機の伸縮）

の洗濯機

最初に蓋、ファイルハンドルを取り外し、次に反対側の手で圧力かける底部を取り外します（手動圧力バルセーターを使用せず、配置されています）

圧力によりバルセーターが変形する）

ファイルハンドルは硬く、洗濯機の後には折りたたみバケツになります。



洗濯機の折り目

まず蓋を外し、箱を両手で持ちます。
洗濯機、
次に下向きの力。折りたたみバケツを折りたたみ状態に戻す
一歩ずつ



水

きれいな水を直接洗濯機に入れてください
洗濯バケツの中。適度に注入された水は、
多すぎる



ドレナージ

排水中: ドレンプラグの根元を引っ張ります
機械全体の自然排水。いっぱいになったあと
再び水を抜き、刑務所を形成した。



60度以上の熱湯は使用しないでください。

洗濯機に直接入れる
衣類を洗濯します（高温による製品を避けるため）
温度熱変形、機械全体の原因



悪い)。



キー機能が導入されました
下記のボタンを長押しすると2秒間開閉可能です
下のボタンをクリックして標準洗濯から10分間洗濯します。
再度コンバーチブルを 15 分間押しします
脱水を押すと再び2分に換算可能
注: 時間の変換は次のボタンに従って行われます。

洗濯バケツ内の水を排出する必要はありません。機械全体を拭いて乾かし、機械を清潔に保ちます。

Respekt för kund:

Tack för att du använder vår bärbara vikmaskin, så att du bättre kan använda denna produkt för att förhindra personskador
Varuskador olyckor, läs noggrant och följ denna manual har följande innehåll av symboler



Måste förbjudas
Beteende eller handling



Måste följa
Beteende eller handling



Om operationsfelet kunde byggas
In i varu- och egendomsskador

- A**rbetsscen: en bärbar hopfällbar tvättmaskin rengör inte bensin, färg, konserveringsmedel eller alkaliske kemikalier som är förorenade
Kläder.
- 1** Använd underhåll: välj lämpligt rengöringsmedel för dekontaminering. När du använder dekontamineringsvätsketmedlet,
var uppmärksam för att förhindra skur, stänk i ögat
Vid läckage i ögat. Rengör omedelbart med rent vatten;
Använd en torr trasa för att torka av kontakten regelbundet (eftersläpning av damm eller fukt, etc. Kan orsaka dålig kontakt):
Barn måste vara långt borta från tvättmaskin och tvättmedel i pulverform
Under drift får du inte luta eller flytta maskinen (kan leda till läckage etc.)

P: snälla våta händerna vidrör inte strömkontakten. Vänligen håll inte i trådduttaget:
Förvara inte bensin i närheten av tvättmaskinen eller andra brännbara gaser och vätskor
(för att inte orsaka brand):
Vänligen gå inte till den nedre delen av tvättmaskinens huvudkropp vatten eller vatten (kan orsaka att maskinen inte fungerar
på grund av hans dåliga el")
Vänligen inte kommer att vara högre än 60 grader varmt vatten, direkt in i tvättmaskinen tvätta kläder
(för att undvika att producera kristaller på grund av den höga temperaturen värmedeformation, som var i det hela dåliga).
Under användningsprocessen, se till att slutföra den aktuella elektriciteten igen efter tvättprocessen.
Ej slutfört programmet körs inte, direkt ström, kan orsaka elektriska tillbehör skada prestanda.
Håll ned stoppet och starta om burken.

Vik ihop tvättmaskinen
Använd installationsanvisningar



Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder den och förvara den på rätt sätt för framtida referens

Produkt introduktion



Användningsmetod (expansion och kollaps av tvättmaskinen)

Tvättmaskinen av
Ta först bort locket, filhandtaget och sedan den motsatta handtrycksbotten (ej med handtryckpulsator, placerad tryck orsakade pulsatordeformation)
Filhandtag hårt, efter tvättmaskin kommer att fällas hink.



Tvättmaskinen vika
Ta först bort locket, båda händerna håller lådan på
tvättmaskin,
Sedan den nedåtgående kraften. Vik tillbaka hinken till vikning
steg för steg



Vattnet
Håll rent vatten direkt i tvättmaskinen
I tvätthinken; Det injicerade vattnet med mätta gör det inte
I för många



Vänligen inte kommer att vara högre än 60 grader varmt vatten,

direkt in i tvättmaskinen
Tvätta kläder (för att undvika produkter på grund av hög
temperatur värmedeformation, orsaka hela maskinen
Dålig).



Dränering
Dränering på gång: vid basen av avtappningspluggen att dra
Hela maskinens naturliga dränering. Efter att ha varit helt
dränerat vatten igen Bildade ett fängelse.



Knappfunktionen introduceras
Tryck länge på följande knapp 2 sekunder kan öppnas eller stängas
Klicka på knappen nedan standardtvätt för att tvätta i 10 minuter
Tryck på cabriolet igen i 15 minuter
Tryck på uttorkningen kan omvandlas till 2 minuter igen
Obs: omvandlingen av tiden enligt följande knappar

Behöver inte när snälla kommer att tömma vattnet i tvätthinken, hela maskinen torkas torr, håll maskinen ren

Respekt k zákazníkovi:

Děkujeme, že používáte náš přenosný skládací stroj, abyste mohli tento produkt lépe používat, abyste zabránili zranění osob
Poskození zboží/nehody, přečtěte si prosím pozorně a dodržujte tento návod má následující obsah symbolů



Musí být zakázáno
Chování nebo
jednání



Musí být v souladu s
Chování nebo jednání



Pokud by se mohla vytvořit chyba operace
Do škod na zboží a majetku

Pracovní scéna: přenosná skládací pračka nečistí benzín, barvy, konzervativní látky nebo alkalické chemikálie kontaminované oblečení.

Použijte údržbu: zvolte prosím vhodný dekontaminací prostředek. Při použití dekontaminacího prostředku, věnujte prosím pozornost tomu, abyste zabránili poskrábání, strkání do očí

Průniku do oka. Prosím ihned očistěte čistou vodou;

Pravidelně otírejte zástrčku suchým hadříkem (zanesený prach nebo vlhkost atd. Může způsobit špatný kontakt):

Děti musí být daleko od pračky a práskového pracovního prostředku

Při provozu stroj nenaklánejte ani nepohybujte (může dojít k úniku kapaliny atd.)

P: Nedotýkejte se prosím mokřými rukama zástrčky. Prosím, nedržte drát vytáženou zásuvku:

Neskladujte benzín v blízkosti pračky ani jiné hořlavé plyny a kapaliny (aby nedošlo k požáru):

Nedotýkejte se spodní části pračky hlavní vodou nebo vodou (může způsobit, že pračka nebude fungovat kvůli jeho špatné elektrice “

Prosím, nebude vyšší než 60 stupňů horké vody, přímo do pračky praní prádla (aby se zabránilo produkci krystalu kvůli vysoké teplotě tepelné deformace, která by byla do celé špatné).

Během procesu používání se ujistěte, že jste po mytí znovu dokončili proud proud.

Nedokončeno program neběž: přímé napájení, může způsobit poškození výkonu elektrického příslušenství.

Podržte zátku a restartujte plechovku.

Složte pračku
Použijte pokyny k instalaci



Před použitím si pečlivě přečtěte tento návod a řádně jej uschovejte pro budoucí použití

Představení produktu



Způsob použití (roztazění a zhroucení pračky)

Pračka z
Nejprve sejměte víko, rukojeť pilníku a poté protilehlé tlačítko dno (ne pomocí rukojeti tlakového pulzátoru, umístěného tlakem způsobená deformace pulzátoru)
Rukojeť pilníku tvrdá, po praní bude skládací kbelík.



Skládací pračka
Nejprve sejměte víko, obě ruce držte krabici na pračku,
Pak klesající síla. Skládací kbelík zpět do skládání



Voda
Nalijte čistou vodu přímo do pračky
V kbelíku na mytí; Vstříkovaná voda s mírou ne
V příliš mnoha
Voda přímo
V kbelíku
Prosím, nebude vyšší než 60 stupňů horké vody,
přímo do pračky
Vyperte oblečení (abyste se vyhnuli výrobkům kvůli vysokým
teplotní tepelná deformace způsobí celý stroj
Špatný.



Odvodnění
Vypouštění probíhá: na základně vypouštěcí zátky vytáhnout
Přtvořená drenáž celého stroje. Poté, co byl plně
opět odcerpána voda Tvorit vězení.



Je zavedena funkce kláves
Dlouhým stisknutím následujícího tlačítka 2 sekundy lze otevřít nebo zavřít
Klikněte na tlačítko pod standardním praním na prádlo po dobu 10 minut
Znovu stiskněte kabriolet na 15 minut
Stisknutím lze dehydrataci opět převést na 2 minuty
Poznámka: převod času podle následujících tlačítek

Není třeba, když prosím vypustíte vodu z mycího kbelíku, celý stroj je vytržen do sucha, udržujte stroj čistý

احترام العميل:

تشارك على استخدام آلة الطهي المحمولة الخاصة بنا، حتى تتمكن من استخدام هذا المنتج بشكل أفضل، لمنع الإصابة الشخصية

حوادث تلف البضائع، يرجى القراءة بعناية وإتباع هذا الدليل الذي يحتوي على المحتوى التالي من الرموز



إذا كان من الممكن بناء خطأ العملية في السلع والأضرار في الممتلكات



يجب أن تمتثل ل السلوك أو الفعل



يجب أن يكون محظورا السلوك أو الفعل

مشهد العمل: الغسالات المحمولة القابلة للطهي لا تقوم بتنظيف البزبن أو الطلاء أو المواد الحافظة أو المواد الكيميائية القلوية الملوثة

ملابس.

، صيانة الاستخدام: يرجى اختيار منظف إزالة التلوث المناسب. عند استخدام منظف إزالة التلوث

يرجى الانتباه لمنع فرك، رش في العين

إذا تسرب إلى العين، يرجى التنظيف على الفور بالماء النظيف؛

استخدم قطعة قماش خفيفة لمسح الفاسس بشكل منتظم (تراكم الفار أو الرطوبة، وما إلى ذلك، قد يتسبب في ضعف الاتصال)

يجب أن يكون الأطفال بعيدا عن الغسالة ومسحوق المنظفات

عند التشغيل، يرجى عدم إمالة الجهاز أو تحريكه (قد يؤدي ذلك إلى حدوث تسرب، وما إلى ذلك)

من فضلك لا تلمس الأيدي المبللة فائس الطاقة، من فضلك لا تمسك مقبض سحب الأسلاك P؛

يرجى عدم تخريب البزبن بالقرب من الغسالة أو الغارات والسوائل الأخرى القابلة للاحتراق

(حتى لا يحدث حريق)

يرجى عدم استخدام الماء أو الماء في الجزء السفلي من الجسم الرئيسي للغسالة (قد يتسبب ذلك في عدم عمل الغسالة

"بسبب سوء الكهرباء

من فضلك لا سيكون أعلى من 60 درجة من الماء الساخن، مباشرة في غسالة ملابس الغسيل

(لتجنب إنتاج الكريستال بسبب ارتفاع درجة الحرارة نشوة الحرارة، الذين كانوا في حالة سيئة كلها)

أثناء عملية الاستخدام، يرجى التأكد من اكتمال التيار الكهربائي مرة أخرى بعد عملية الغسيل

لم يكتمل البرنامج لا يعمل، والطاقة المباشرة، يمكن أن يسبب تلف الملحقات الكهربائية في الأداء

اضغط باستمرار على التوقف، وأعد تشغيل العلية

أضعاف الغسالة

استخدام تعليمات التثبيت



يرجى قراءة هذا الدليل بعناية قبل الاستخدام والاحتفاظ به بشكل صحيح للرجوع إليه في المستقبل

أضعاف الغسالة

أولا قم بإزالة الغطاء، أمسك الصندوق بكلتا يديك

غسالة،

تم القوة الهبوطية، طي الدلو مرة أخرى إلى الطي خطوة بخطوة



تصريف المياه

الصرف الجاري: في قاعدة فائس الصرف للسحب

الجهاز كله الصرف الطبيعي، بعد أن كانت كاملة

استنزفت المياه مرة أخرى شكلت سحبا

الماء

يرجى وضع الماء التنظيف مباشرة في الغسالة

في دلو الغسيل: الماء المحفوظ باعتدال لا يفعل ذلك

في كثير جدا



الماء مباشرة

في الدلو

، من فضلك لا سيكون أعلى من 60 درجة من الماء الساخن

مباشرة في الغسالة

غسل الملابس (لتجنب المنتجات بسبب ارتفاعها

نشوة الحرارة بسبب درجة الحرارة، يسبب الجهاز بأكمله

(سوء

تم تقديم وظيفة المفاتيح

اضغط لفترة طويلة على الزر التالي ويمكن فتح أو إغلاق تانيس

انقر فوق الزر الموجود أسفل الغسيل القياسي للغسيل لمدة 10 دقائق

اضغط على المكشوف مرة أخرى لمدة 15 دقيقة

اضغط على الجفاف ويمكن تحويله إلى دقيقتين مرة أخرى

ملحوظة: تحويل الوقت حسب الأزرار التالية



طريقة الاستخدام (توسيع وطهي الغسالة)

الغسالة من

قم أولا بإزالة الغطاء ومقبض الملف ثم الضغط على الجزء السفلي من اليد المعاكسة (وليس عن طريق الضغط اليدوي النابض

(تسبب الضغط في نشوة النابض

مقبض الملف صعب، بعد أن يتم طي الغسالة دلو



ليس من الضروري عندما يرجى تصريف الماء في دلو الغسيل، يتم مسح الجهاز بالكامل جافا، والحفاظ على نطاقه الجهاز

Szacunek dla klienta:

Dziękujemy za korzystanie z naszej przenośnej maszyny składającej, abys mógł lepiej korzystać z tego produktu i zapobiegać obrażeniom ciała

Wypadki związane z uszkodzeniem towaru, prosimy o uważne przeczytanie i przestrzeganie tej instrukcji, która zawiera następującą zawartość symboli



Musi być zabronione
Zachowanie lub działanie



Należy przestrzegać
Zachowanie lub działanie



Jeśli błąd operacyjny mógłby się zbudować
Do szkód w towarach i mieniu

- 1 Miejsce pracy: przenośne składane pralki nie czyszczą zanieczyszczonej benzyną, farbą, konserwantami ani alkalicznymi chemikaliami odzież.*

2 Użyj konserwacji: wybierz odpowiedni detergent odkazający. Podczas stosowania detergentu odkazającego,

proszę zwrócić uwagę, aby zapobiec szorowaniu, rozpryskiwaniu się do oka

W przypadku wycieku do oka. Proszę natychmiast oczyścić czystą wodą;

Do regularnego wycierania wtyczki używaj suchej szmatki (zalegający kurz lub wilgotność. Może spowodować słaby kontakt):

Dzieci powinny znajdować się z daleka od pralki i proszku do prania

Podczas pracy nie przechylaj ani nie przesuwaj urządzenia (może to spowodować wyciek itp.)

P: proszę nie dotykać wtyczki zasilania mokrymi rękami. Proszę nie trzymać za gniazdo do wyciągania przewodu:

Prosimy nie przechowywać benzyny w pobliżu pralki ani innych gazów i cieczy palnych (aby nie spowodować pożaru):

Proszę nie dolewać wody do dolnej części głównego korpusu pralki ani wody (może to spowodować, że pralka nie będzie działać z powodu jego słabej elektryki*)

Proszę nie wlewać gorącej wody o temperaturze wyższej niż 60 stopni bezpośrednio do pralki (aby uniknąć wytwarzania kryształów z powodu odkształcenia cieplnego w wysokiej temperaturze, które były w złym stanie).

W trakcie użytkowania należy ponownie uzupełnić prąd po procesie prania.

Nieukończony, program nie działa, bezpośrednie zasilanie, może spowodować uszkodzenie akcesoriów elektrycznych.

Przytrzymaj ogranicznik i uruchom ponownie puszkę.

Złóż pralkę
Skorzystaj z instrukcji instalacji



Przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję i odpowiednio ją zachować do wykorzystania w przyszłości

Wprowadzenie produktów



Sposób użycia (rozkładanie i zapadanie się pralki)

Pralka z

Najpierw zdejmij pokrywę, uchwyt pilnika, a następnie docisnij dolną dłoń przeciwną ręką (nie za pomocą pulsatora dociskowego, umieszczonego ręcznie).

ciśnienie spowodowało deformację pulsatora)

Uchwyt pilnika twardy, po pralce będzie składane wiadro.



Składanie pralki

Najpierw zdejmij pokrywę, obiema rękami trzymaj pudełko na

pralka,
Następnie siła skierowana w dół. Składane wiadro z powrotem do składania krok po kroku



Woda

Proszę włączyć czystą wodę bezpośrednio do pralki
W wiadrze do mycia; Wtryskiwana woda z umiarem nie
W zbyt wielu



Proszę nie przekraczać 60 stopni gorącej wody, bezpośrednio do pralki

uwaga na Pierz ubrania (w celu uniknięcia produktów ze względu na wysokie odkształcenie cieplne temperatury powoduje całą maszynę Zły).

Drenaz *

Trwa odprowadzanie wody: u podstawy korka spustowego pociągnąć
Cała maszyna posiada drenaz naturalny. Po byciu w pełni ponownie spuścić wodę. Utworzył więzienie.



Wprowadzono funkcję klawiszy
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj następujący przycisk przez 2 sekundy, aby otworzyć lub zamknąć
Kliknij przycisk poniżej prania standardowego, aby przejść do prania na 10 minut
Naciśnij ponownie kabriolet na 15 minut
Naciśnij, aby odwrócić można ponownie przeliczyć na 2 minuty
Uwaga: przeliczenie czasu według poniższych przycisków

Nie ma potrzeby, gdy należy spuścić wodę z wiadra do mycia, całą maszynę wytrzyj do sucha, utrzymuj maszynę w czystości

Respect voor de klant:

Besluit voor het gebruik van onze draagbare vouwmachine, zodat u dit product beter kunt gebruiken en persoonlijk letsel kunt voorkomen

Ongevallen met goederenschade, lees aandachtig en volg deze handleiding en heeft de volgende inhoud van symbolen



Moet verboden worden
Gedrag of actie



Moet voldoen aan de
Gedrag of actie



Als de bedieningsfout zou kunnen optreden
In goederen- en materiële schade

- Werkscène: draagbare opvouwbare wasmachines reinigen geen verontreinigde benzine, verf, conserveermiddelen of alkalische chemicaliën kleding.
- Gebruik onderhoud: kies het juiste ontsmettingsmiddel. Wanneer u het ontsmettingsmiddel gebruikt, let op om schuren, spatten in de ogen te voorkomen
- Bij lekkage in het oog. Gelieve onmiddellijk schoon te maken met helder water;
- Gebruik een droge doek om de stekker regelmatig af te vegen (ophoping van stof of vocht, enz. Kan slecht contact veroorzaken):
- Kinderen moeten ver weg zijn van de wasmachine en waspoeder
- Tijdens het gebruik mag u de machine niet kantelen of verplaatsen (kan leiden tot lekkage, enz.)

P: zorg ervoor dat uw natte handen de stekker niet aanraken. Houd de draaduittrekbare aansluiting niet vast:

Bewaar geen benzine in de buurt van de wasmachine of andere brandbare gassen en vloeistoffen

(om geen brand te veroorzaken):

Zorg ervoor dat het onderste deel van het hoofdgedeelte van de wasmachine geen water of water bevat (kan ervoor zorgen dat de machine niet werkt).

vanwege zijn slechte elektrische "

Gelieve niet hoger te zijn dan 60 graden heet water, rechtstreeks in de wasmachine om kleding te wassen

(om te voorkomen dat er kristal ontstaat als gevolg van de hittevervorming bij hoge temperaturen, die in het geheel slecht waren).

Zorg ervoor dat u tijdens het gebruiksproces de stroomvoorziening na het wasproces opnieuw voltooit.

Niet voltooid, het programma wordt niet uitgevoerd, directe voeding kan ervoor zorgen dat elektrische accessoires de prestaties beschadigen.

Houd de stop ingedrukt en start het blik opnieuw.

Vouw de wasmachine op
Gebruik installatie-instructies



Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u deze gebruikt en bewaar deze op de juiste manier voor toekomstig gebruik

Product Introductie



Wijze van gebruik (het uitzetten en inzakken van de wasmachine)

De wasmachine van

Eerst deksel verwijderen, handvat vijlen en daarna de tegenoverliggende handdrukbodem (niet met de handdrukpulsator geplaatst), druk veroorzaakte vervorming van de pulsator)

Vijlhandvat hard, na de wasmachine wordt de emmer opgevouwen.



De wasmachine vouwt

Verwijder eerst het deksel, houd de doos met beide handen vast

wasmachine,

Dan de neerwaartse kracht. Opvouwbare emmer terug in opvouwen stap voor stap



Het water

Doe schoon water rechtstreeks in de wasmachine in de wasemmer; Het geïnjecteerde water met mate niet

Bij te veel



Gelieve niet hoger te zijn dan 60 graden warm water, rechtstreeks in de wasmachine



Was kleding (om producten te vermijden vanwege hoge temperatuur hittevervorming, veroorzaakt de hele machine Slecht).

Afwatering

Afvoer bezig: aan de onderkant van de aftapplug trekken De hele machine natuurlijke drainage. Na volledig te zijn geweest

liet het water weer weglopen. Vormde een gevangenis.



Toetsenfuntie wordt geïntroduceerd

Druk lang op de volgende knop. 2 seconden kan worden geopend of gesloten

Klik op onderstaande knop standaard wassen naar was gedurende 10 minuten

Druk de cabriolet opnieuw gedurende 15 minuten in

Druk op de uitdroging kan weer worden omgezet naar 2 minuten

Let op: de conversie van de tijd volgens de volgende knoppen



Het is niet nodig wanneer u het water in de wasemmer afvoert, de hele machine wordt drooggeveegd, houd de machine schoon